## AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and Number	Lease of IBM Hardware (multi-year contract)
	SWC# 90813-02
Procurement Agent	Jovan Hooper
Date Solicitation bid prices expires. (Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend bid date/prices. Include new date.)	N/A
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)	Lease of IBM Hardware CPA# 14-902797 SWC# 90813-02
Expiring Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)	CPA# 14-902797 IBM Credit, LLC dba IBM Corporation
	<b>\$2,893,798.00 – Total</b> \$1,736,448.00 – Initial \$315,630.00 – Change Order No. 1 \$420,840.00 – Change Order No. 2 \$420,840.00 – Change Order No. 3
Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)	<b>\$2,307,300.35 - Total</b> \$1,703,896.11 – Initial \$223,550.24 – Change Order No. 1 \$177,719.36 – Change Order No. 2 \$202,134.65 – Change Order No. 3
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business)	<b>IBM Credit, LLC dba IBM Corporation</b> William J. Smith III, President Years in business: 40 Years doing business with the County: 17
Attachments	Change Order Request Form